A WN—=OFH®
I+

11
13
23
35

O hWN~OFH
I+

10

12
15
22
23
24

Date: 2/13/2026 Time: 7:30 PM Site: Madison Attendance: Unknown

Name P
Davion Mack

* Kaylen Brooks

Sammie Likely IV

* D'Vontae Johnson

* DJ Corbin

* Andrew Brooks Jr

* Rashad Reed Jr

Marcell Huff

Tre'Mir Hammock

Jay'Viar Reynolds
Team
Totals
2 PTFG
3PTFG

Free Throws

Name P
Divine Nash

* Kaleb Gordon

* Camden Moysi

* Ashton Taylor
Kylor Steagall
Colton Adkins
Tyler Medley

* Deonte McDaniel
Kamryn Swanstrom
* Justin McCraney

Lloyd
Smith
Carter Branham
Team
Totals
2 PT FG
3 PTFG

Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Mansfield Tygers Basketball - Game Box Score
Madison Rams vs. Mansfield Tygers

Visitors: Mansfield Tygers

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
5/6 4/4 1/2 2/2 13 0 2 2 2 1 0 0
5/15 3/8 2/7 11/12 23 1 1 2 0 4 1 0
1/3 1/2 0/1 1/2 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
5/11 5/9 0/2 2/2 12 1 2 3 1 1 1 0
3/7 2/3 1/4 5/5 12 1 4 5 3 1 2 0
2/7 2/4 0/3 2/4 6 1 3 4 2 2 0 0
0/3 0/1 0/2 0/0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 2 8
21/52 17/31  4/21  23/27 69 11 14 25 12 10 4 0
1st Half 9/15 60.0% 2nd Half 8/16 50.0% Game 17/31 54.8%
1st Half 1/9 11.1% 2nd Half 3/12 25.0% Game  4/21 19.0%
1st Half 3/6 50.0% 2nd Half 20/21 95.2% Game  23/27 85.2%
Home: Madison Rams
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/6 3/5 0/1 2/2 8 0 3 3 4 1 4 0
1/3 0/2 1/1 0/0 3 0 2 2 3 0 1 0
2/5 1/2 1/3 0/0 5 2 3 5 2 0 1 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 1 2 3 3 0 0 0
3/6 1/1 2/5 0/0 8 0 3 3 3 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13/23 11/18 2/5 5/6 33 3 7 10 1 1 1 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 3
24/46 18/31 6/15 7/8 61 8 22 30 18 2 10 0
1st Half 8/16 50.0% 2nd Half 10/15  66.7% Game 18/31 58.1%
1st Half 1/7 14.3% 2nd Half 5/8 62.5% Game  6/15 40.0%
1st Half 2/2 100% 2nd Half 5/6 83.3% Game 7/8 87.5%
Man Mad Man Mad Man Mad
23 7 3Pt Points 12 18 Pts/Possession 1.13 0.98
26 6 2nd Chance Points 8 8 Pts off Bench 16 4
25 30 Team Rebounds 8 3  Dead Ball Reb 2 1
33.3 36.4 Def Rebound % 63.6 66.7 Total Rebound % 455 545
-17.5 +1.3 Def. Stops 35 31 Pts/Shot 1.06 1.22
44.2 58.7 FT Rate 0.44 0.15 Points in Paint 8 6
Man Davion Mack, Sammie Likely IV
Mad None
Unknown
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|0OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Mansfield Tygers| 14 | 10 | 23 22 0 0 0 0 69
Madison Rams 10 11 23 17 0 0 0 0 61

Largest Lead Mad 59 Man 69 (10 pts) Lead Changes 6
Longest Run Mad 7-1 Man 16-3

Comments: None

Number of Ties 8

TO

O~ OO0 WO~RLNOON

OONLNOLN*—‘ONNOOOOS

N
—

BS ST MIN

— QOO0 OO0 OO

cococo~ocoocorococol

N

20:42

4 28:36

SO OO NWNO

7:10
26:15
21:31
26:49
28:57
DNP
DNP
DNP

o
N
—
o)
=}

ST MIN

SO0~ OO, O~OOOO

w

DNP
28:40
26:38
20:32
14:30
DNP
13:05
20:09
DNP
30:23
6:03
DNP
DNP

160



