

Mansfield Tygers Basketball - Game Box Score

Madison Rams vs. Mansfield Tygers

Date: 2/13/2026 Time: 7:30 PM Site: Madison Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Mansfield Tygers

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
0	Davion Mack		5/6	4/4	1/2	2/2	13	0	2	2	2	1	0	0	2	0	1 20:42
1	* Kaylen Brooks		5/15	3/8	2/7	11/12	23	1	1	2	0	4	1	0	0	0	4 28:36
2	Sammie Likely IV		1/3	1/2	0/1	1/2	3	1	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0 7:10
3	* D'Vontae Johnson		5/11	5/9	0/2	2/2	12	1	2	3	1	1	1	0	2	0	2 26:15
4	* DJ Corbin		3/7	2/3	1/4	5/5	12	1	4	5	3	1	2	0	1	0	3 21:31
10	* Andrew Brooks Jr		2/7	2/4	0/3	2/4	6	1	3	4	2	2	0	0	0	1	2 26:49
11	* Rashad Reed Jr		0/3	0/1	0/2	0/0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0 28:57
13	Marcell Huff		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
23	Tre'Mir Hammock		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
35	Jay'Viar Reynolds		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
Team								6	2	8					1		
Totals			21/52	17/31	4/21	23/27	69	11	14	25	12	10	4	0	9	1	12 160
2 PT FG			1st Half	9/15	60.0%	2nd Half	8/16	50.0%	Game	17/31	54.8%						
3 PT FG			1st Half	1/9	11.1%	2nd Half	3/12	25.0%	Game	4/21	19.0%						
Free Throws			1st Half	3/6	50.0%	2nd Half	20/21	95.2%	Game	23/27	85.2%						

Home: Madison Rams

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
0	Divine Nash		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
1	* Kaleb Gordon		3/6	3/5	0/1	2/2	8	0	3	3	4	1	4	0	8	0	0 28:40
2	* Camden Moysi		1/3	0/2	1/1	0/0	3	0	2	2	3	0	1	0	0	0	0 26:38
3	* Ashton Taylor		2/5	1/2	1/3	0/0	5	2	3	5	2	0	1	0	2	1	0 20:32
4	Kylor Steagall		1/1	1/1	0/0	0/0	2	0	1	1	1	0	2	0	2	0	1 14:30
5	Colton Adkins		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
10	Tyler Medley		1/1	1/1	0/0	0/0	2	1	2	3	3	0	0	0	1	0	1 13:05
11	* Deonte McDaniel		3/6	1/1	2/5	0/0	8	0	3	3	3	0	0	0	3	1	0 20:09
12	Kamryn Swanstrom		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
15	* Justin McCraney		13/23	11/18	2/5	5/6	33	3	7	10	1	1	1	0	3	0	1 30:23
22	Lloyd		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	0 6:03
23	Smith		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
24	Carter Branham		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
Team								2	1	3							
Totals			24/46	18/31	6/15	7/8	61	8	22	30	18	2	10	0	21	2	3 160
2 PT FG			1st Half	8/16	50.0%	2nd Half	10/15	66.7%	Game	18/31	58.1%						
3 PT FG			1st Half	1/7	14.3%	2nd Half	5/8	62.5%	Game	6/15	40.0%						
Free Throws			1st Half	2/2	100%	2nd Half	5/6	83.3%	Game	7/8	87.5%						

	Man	Mad		Man	Mad		Man	Mad
Free Throw Pts	23	7	3Pt Points	12	18	Pts/Possession	1.13	0.98
Pts off Turnovers	26	6	2nd Chance Points	8	8	Pts off Bench	16	4
Total Rebounds	25	30	Team Rebounds	8	3	Dead Ball Reb	2	1
Off Rebound %	33.3	36.4	Def Rebound %	63.6	66.7	Total Rebound %	45.5	54.5
3Pt Efficiency	-17.5	+1.3	Def. Stops	35	31	Pts/Shot	1.06	1.22
Effective FG%	44.2	58.7	FT Rate	0.44	0.15	Points in Paint	8	6
Technical Fouls	Man	Davion Mack, Sammie Likely IV						
	Mad	None						
Officials	Unknown							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Mansfield Tygers	14	10	23	22	0	0	0	0	69
Madison Rams	10	11	23	17	0	0	0	0	61

Largest Lead Mad 59 Man 69 (10 pts) **Lead Changes** 6 **Number of Ties** 8
Longest Run Mad 7-1 Man 16-3
Comments: None